

PREVAILED	Roll Call No. _____
FAILED	Ayes _____
WITHDRAWN	Noes _____
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1448 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 1, line 3, delete "Basic" and insert "**Bachelor's**".
- 2 Page 1, line 4, delete "IC 25-23.6-5-1.5" and insert "IC
- 3 **25-23.6-5-0.5**".
- 4 Page 1, line 7, delete "basic" and insert "**bachelor's**".
- 5 Page 1, line 11, delete "IC 25-23.6-5-1.5" and insert "IC
- 6 25-23.6-5-0.5".
- 7 Page 1, line 13, delete "1.5." and insert "**0.5**".
- 8 Page 1, line 14, delete "basic" and insert "**bachelor's**".
- 9 Page 2, line 9, delete "will work in the practice of" and insert "**will,**
- 10 **after receiving a bachelor's social worker license under this**
- 11 **section, practice**".
- 12 Page 2, line 11, delete "as determined by the" and insert "**for the**
- 13 **equivalent of two (2) years**".
- 14 Page 2, delete line 12.
- 15 Page 2, line 22, delete "an examination established by the board"
- 16 and insert "**the National Association of Social Workers' basic**
- 17 **licensing examination for social workers**".
- 18 Page 2, delete lines 24 through 27, begin a new paragraph and
- 19 insert:
- 20 "**(b) The scope of practice of an individual licensed under this**
- 21 **section is the same as the scope of practice of an individual licensed**
- 22 **under section 1 of this chapter**".
- 23 Page 2, line 36, delete "basic" and insert "**bachelor's**".
(Reference is to HB 1448 as printed February 28, 2001.)

Representative Bischoff